Date

APRIL
4/8/2024
4/13/2024
4/18/2024
4/19/2024
4/20/2024
4/21/2024
4/23/2024
4/26/2024
MAY
5/2/2024
5/3/2024
5/4/2024
5/8/2024
5/11/2024
5/15/2024
5/16/2024
5/17/2024
5/18/2024
5/19/2024
5/27/2024
5/29/2024
5/30/2024
5/31/2024
JUNE
6/1/2024
6/2/2024
6/4/2024
6/5/2024
6/9/2024
6/14/2024
6/15/2024
6/16/2024

Tournament Schedule 2024

Time

ALL DAY
11:00AM

7:00PM
10:00AM
10:00AM

NOON

8:00AM
5:00PM
Tee Times
12:45PM
1:00PM
12:45PM
7:00PM
5:00PM
Tee Times
Tee Times
1:00PM
12:45PM
7:00PM
5:00PM

Tee Times
Tee Times
8:30AM
12:45PM
1:00PM
All Day
All Day
All Day

Day

Mon
Sat
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Tue
Fri

Thu
Fri
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Wed
Thu
Fri

Sat
Sun
Tue
Wed
Sun
Fri
Sat
Sun

Event

Greens Aerification

Opening Day Women’s Brunch
Thursday League Starts

New Members Night

Opening Day Cap-AM (All)

Rain Date Opening Day Cap-AM (All)
Women’s Tuesday League Starts
Member/Guest (All)

Mass Golf Women’s Spring Cup

Scotch Starts

Devil Ball 4 Person Select (RA)

Twi League Furnace Brook
Women’s/Senior Class Tournament

Twi League Norfolk

Pari Mutuel Opens for Ryder Cup
Scotch

Sharon Ryder Cup 2 Person Select (RA)
Sharon Ryder Cup 2 Person Select (RA)
Holiday Cap-AM Scramble (All)

Twi League Harmon

Spring Classic Auction (RA)

Scotch

Spring Classic (RA)

Spring Classic (RA)

Women’s Member/Guest

Twi League Needham
Women’s/Senior Class Tournament
3 Day Member/Guest (RA)

3 Day Member/Guest (RA)

3 Day Member/Guest (RA)



6/26/2024
6/28/2024

JULY
7/4/2024
717/2024
7/9/2024
7/10/2024
7/11/2024
7/12/2024
7/13/2024
7/14/2024
7/17/2024
7/19/2024
7/20/2024
7/24/2024
7/26/2024
7/27/2024
AUGUST
8/4/2024
8/6/2024
8/9/2024
8/10/2024
8/11/2024
8/17/2024

8/18/2024

8/21/2024
8/19/2024
8/20/2024
8/23/2024
8/28/2024

SEPTEMBER

9/2/2024

12:45PM
5:00PM

2:00PM
8:30AM
8:30AM
7:00PM
5:00PM
8:30AM
8:30AM
9:00AM
11:00AM
1:00PM
Tee Times
5:00PM
Tee Times

1:00PM
8:30AM
5:00PM

Tee Times
Tee Times

Tee Times

12:45PM
All Day
All Day
5:00PM
12:45PM

NOON

Wed
Fri

Thu
Sun
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Wed
Fri
Sat
Wed
Fri
Sat

Sun
Tue
Fri

Sat
Sun
Sat

Sun

Wed
Mon
Tue
Fri
Wed

Mon

Twi League Milton
Scotch

Holiday Flag Tournament (All)

10 Man Shootout

Women'’s Invitational

Women'’s Invitational Rain Date
Governor’'s Cup Team Selection (RA)
Scotch

Governor’s Cup (RA)

Governor’s Cup Rain Date (RA)
Senior’s Tournament
Member/Guest (All)
Women’s/Senior Class Tournament
New England PGA Junior Tour
Scotch

Sharon CC Open

Women'’s/Senior Class Tournament
Charity Tournament Member/Guest (All)
Scotch
Club Championships Qualifying (RA Men)
Club Championships Matches (RA Men)
Club Championships Semi Finals

(RA Men/ All Women)
Club Championships Finals

(RA Men/ All Women)
Twi League Foxboro
Greens Aerification
Greens Aerification Rain Date
Scotch
Twi League Wampatuck

Holiday Mixed Cap-AM (All)



9/5/2024 7:00PM Thu Selection of Teams and Auction (RA)

9/6/2024 4:00PM Fri Scotch (Start Time Change)
9/7/2024 Tee Times Sat Fall Classic (RA)

9/8/2024 Tee Times Sun Fall Classic (RA)

9/11/2024 9:00AM Wed Senior’s Tournament

9/13/2024 NOON Fri Twi League Home Sharon Field Day
9/16/2024 All Day Mon Fairway Aerification

9/19/2024 8:00AM Thu Mass Golf Women'’s Fall Cup
9/20/2024 4:00PM Fri Scotch Ends Scotch Party Night (All)
9/21/2024 10:00AM  Sat Thursday League Field Day (All)
9/25/2024 NOON Wed Member/Guest (All)

9/28/2024 Tee Times Sat Ringer Tournament Day 1 (RA)
9/29/2024 Tee Times Sun Ringer Tournament Day 2 (RA)
OCTOBER

10/5/2024 12:30PM  Sat Women'’s Closing Field Day
10/6/2024 10:00AM  Sun Points Tournament (RA)
10/12/2024 NOON Sat Par 3 Challenge (All)
10/13/2024 1:00PM Sun Whitcomb Cup

10/19/2024 10:00AM  Sat Staff Appreciation (All)
NOVEMBER

11/2/2024 11:00AM  Sat Turkey Shoot (RA)

11/22/2024 10:00AM  Fri Brandy Open

11/23/2024 10:00AM  Sat Brandy Open

Tournaments

Green=Points Tournament, Red= Women’s/Senior Class Members,
Blue=Special Events,Purple= Twi League



