Tournament Schedule 2024

Date	Time	Day	Event
APRIL		-	
4/8/2024	ALL DAY	Mon	Greens Aerification
4/13/2024	11:00AM	Sat	Opening Day Women's Brunch
4/18/2024		Thu	Thursday League Starts
4/19/2024	7:00PM	Fri	New Members Night
4/20/2024	10:00AM	Sat	Opening Day Cap-AM (All)
4/21/2024	10:00AM	Sun	Rain Date Opening Day Cap-AM (All)
4/23/2024		Tue	Women's Tuesday League Starts
4/26/2024	NOON	Fri	Member/Guest (All)
MAY			
5/2/2024	8:00AM	Thu	Mass Golf Women's Spring Cup
5/3/2024	5:00PM	Fri	Scotch Starts
5/4/2024	Tee Times	Sat	Devil Ball 4 Person Select (RA)
5/8/2024	12:45PM	Wed	Twi League Furnace Brook
5/11/2024	1:00PM	Sat	Women's/Senior Class Tournament
5/15/2024	12:45PM	Wed	Twi League Norfolk
5/16/2024	7:00PM	Thu	Pari Mutuel Opens for Ryder Cup
5/17/2024	5:00PM	Fri	Scotch
5/18/2024	Tee Times	Sat	Sharon Ryder Cup 2 Person Select (RA)
5/19/2024	Tee Times	Sun	Sharon Ryder Cup 2 Person Select (RA)
5/27/2024	1:00PM	Mon	Holiday Cap-AM Scramble (All)
5/29/2024	12:45PM	Wed	Twi League Harmon
5/30/2024	7:00PM	Thu	Spring Classic Auction (RA)
5/31/2024	5:00PM	Fri	Scotch
JUNE			
6/1/2024	Tee Times	Sat	Spring Classic (RA)
6/2/2024	Tee Times	Sun	Spring Classic (RA)
6/4/2024	8:30AM	Tue	Women's Member/Guest
6/5/2024	12:45PM	Wed	Twi League Needham
6/9/2024	1:00PM	Sun	Women's/Senior Class Tournament
6/14/2024	All Day	Fri	3 Day Member/Guest (RA)
6/15/2024	All Day	Sat	3 Day Member/Guest (RA)
6/16/2024	All Day	Sun	3 Day Member/Guest (RA)

6/26/2024 6/28/2024	12:45PM 5:00PM	Wed Fri	Twi League Milton Scotch
JULY			
7/4/2024		Thu	Holiday Flag Tournament (All)
7/7/2024	2:00PM	Sun	10 Man Shootout
7/9/2024	8:30AM	Tue	Women's Invitational
7/10/2024	8:30AM	Wed	Women's Invitational Rain Date
7/11/2024	7:00PM	Thu	Governor's Cup Team Selection (RA)
7/12/2024	5:00PM	Fri	Scotch
7/13/2024	8:30AM	Sat	Governor's Cup (RA)
7/14/2024	8:30AM	Sun	Governor's Cup Rain Date (RA)
7/17/2024	9:00AM	Wed	Senior's Tournament
7/19/2024	11:00AM	Fri	Member/Guest (All)
7/20/2024	1:00PM	Sat	Women's/Senior Class Tournament
7/24/2024	Tee Times	Wed	New England PGA Junior Tour
7/26/2024	5:00PM	Fri	Scotch
7/27/2024	Tee Times	Sat	Sharon CC Open
AUGUST			
8/4/2024	1:00PM	Sun	Women's/Senior Class Tournament
8/6/2024	8:30AM	Tue	Charity Tournament Member/Guest (All)
8/9/2024	5:00PM	Fri	Scotch
8/10/2024		Sat	Club Championships Qualifying (RA Men)
8/11/2024	Tee Times	Sun	Club Championships Matches (RA Men)
8/17/2024	Tee Times	Sat	Club Championships Semi Finals (RA Men/ All Women)
8/18/2024	Tee Times	Sun	Club Championships Finals (RA Men/ All Women)
8/21/2024	12:45PM	Wed	Twi League Foxboro
8/19/2024	All Day	Mon	Greens Aerification
8/20/2024	All Day	Tue	Greens Aerification Rain Date
8/23/2024	5:00PM	Fri	Scotch
8/28/2024	12:45PM	Wed	Twi League Wampatuck
SEPTEMBER			
9/2/2024	NOON	Mon	Holiday Mixed Cap-AM (All)

9/5/2024	7:00PM	Thu	Selection of Teams and Auction (RA)
9/6/2024	4:00PM	Fri	Scotch (Start Time Change)
9/7/2024	Tee Times	Sat	Fall Classic (RA)
9/8/2024	Tee Times	Sun	Fall Classic (RA)
9/11/2024	9:00AM	Wed	Senior's Tournament
9/13/2024	NOON	Fri	Twi League Home Sharon Field Day
9/16/2024	All Day	Mon	Fairway Aerification
9/19/2024	8:00AM	Thu	Mass Golf Women's Fall Cup
9/20/2024	4:00PM	Fri	Scotch Ends Scotch Party Night (All)
9/21/2024	10:00AM	Sat	Thursday League Field Day (All)
9/25/2024	NOON	Wed	Member/Guest (All)
9/28/2024	Tee Times	Sat	Ringer Tournament Day 1 (RA)
9/29/2024	Tee Times	Sun	Ringer Tournament Day 2 (RA)

\sim	-	$\overline{}$
OC	I ()K	\mathbf{H}
\mathbf{C}	-	-1

10/5/2024	12:30PM	Sat	Women's Closing Field Day
10/6/2024	10:00AM	Sun	Points Tournament (RA)
10/12/2024	NOON	Sat	Par 3 Challenge (All)
10/13/2024	1:00PM	Sun	Whitcomb Cup
10/19/2024	10:00AM	Sat	Staff Appreciation (All)
NOVEMBER			
11/2/2024	11:00AM	Sat	Turkey Shoot (RA)
11/22/2024	10:00AM	Fri	Brandy Open
11/23/2024	10:00AM	Sat	Brandy Open

Tournaments

Green=Points Tournament, Red= Women's/Senior Class Members, Blue=Special Events, Purple= Twi League